

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 168 OF 2012

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

EXIM RAJATHI INDIA PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIABULLS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 170 of 2012 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 171 of 2012 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 172 of 2012 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 176 of 2012 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 177 of 2012 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 178 of 2012 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
 Mr.Stalin S.Mani, Adv.
 Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Bhargavaa, Adv.
 Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Bahel, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
 M/s. Khaitan & CO., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in CC No. 2492 of 2011 , 11378 of 2010, CC No. 4031 of 2011, C.C. No. 1778 of 2011, C.C. 5880 of 2011, C.C. No. 2491 of 2011 and C.C. No. 2883 of 2010 pending before Civil Judge (Junior Division) cum Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, District Courts, Gurgaon, Haryana in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master