

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.292 of 2015

P. GOWRI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AUTOMARK INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with T.P. (Cr1.) No.168 of 2012.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master